
Warren County Board of Supervisors
RESOLUTION NO. 149 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Bentley, Loeb, Dickinson and McDevitt

\svn\ 050-13

CANCELLING OR CORRECTING OF ASSESSMENTS AND
REFUNDS OF TAXES 

WHEREAS, a listing of cancellations or corrections of assessments and refunds of taxes has been

reviewed and approved by the Department of Real Property Tax Services and the Supervisors of the towns

wherein the property is located, and

WHEREAS, Article 5, Title 3 of the Real Property Tax Law empowers the Board of Supervisors to

cancel or correct assessments and direct refunds of taxes when the same is found to be appropriate, now,

therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the following cancellation or correction of assessments and refunds of taxes set

forth on Schedule "A" annexed hereto, are hereby approved, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer and the Director of the Department of Real Property Tax

Services be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to perform all acts necessary to effectuate the

corrections set forth herein.



RESOLUTION NO. 149 OF 2013

PAGE 2 OF 2

\svn\ 050-13

SCHEDULE “A”

CANCELLATION & CORRECTION OF ASSESSMENTS

Town Year Assessed to & Tax
Map No.

Location Breakdown Coding Reason

Lake George 2013 James T. Wilson

264.07-2-70

39 Cedar Lane Caldwell Sewer $449.14 Property not
hooked into
Sewer
District.
Parcel
should be 1
unit only.

Queensbury 2013 Darrell Robinson

296.17-1-30

19 Greenway
Drive

County               $48.05
Town                     6.60
Fire                        9.16
EMS                      1.63
Crandall Lib.         5.89
Qsby. Ligh             1.36
Qsby. Water           8.27

        TOTAL     $80.96

Incorrect sq.
ft. & Assm.
Reduced
from
139,200 to
129,000

Warrensburg 2013 Florence E. Olden

249.-1-6

274 Alden Ave. County                $42.12 Parcel
should NOT
of had a
Veteran’s
Exemption.

Warrensburg 2013 Glenwood Bills Jr.

249.-1-16

917 Alden Ave. County              $45.23
Town                  40.61

        TOTAL    $85.84

Veteran’s
Exemption
should have
been
applied.


